as though the acquisition date for business combination that occurred during the previous period was April 01, 2015.

Assets and liabilities recognised at the date of acquisition are as follows:

` Lakhs

Current assets

Trade and other receivables  73.13

Inventory  75.93

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  323.84

Intangible asset - Non compete Fees  53.00

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (72.51)

Other provisions  (1.84)

Net assets acquired  451.55

Calculation of goodwill:

Consideration transferred 1345.66

Less: Net assets acquired  451.55

Goodwill  894.11

48	 Reconciliations

	 The following reconciliations provides the effect of transition to Ind AS from IGAAP in accordance with Ind AS 101

	 A.	 Equity as at 01-01-15 and 31-03-16

	 B. 	 Net profit for the 15 months and year ended 31-03-16

	 C. 	 Explanations for reconciliations

118

CLARIANT CHEMICALS (INDIA) LIMITED

48A	Reconciliation of the balance sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

` Lakhs

Particulars Notes Opening Balance Sheet
as at 01-01-15

Balance Sheet
as at 31-03-16

IGAAP Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS IGAAP Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Assets

Non-current assets

(a) �Property, plant and
equipment

29183.11  -   29183.11 31343.38  -   31343.38

(b) Capital work-in-progress 1318.01  -   1318.01 497.19  -   497.19

(c) Investment property 1.35  -   1.35 1.29  -   1.29

(d) Goodwill 1 3129.54  -   3129.54 3511.32 512.33 4023.65

(e) Other intangible assets 1188.81  -   1188.81 1095.50  -   1095.50

(f ) Financial assets

(i) Investments 2 717.09 333.20 1050.29 667.09 500.05 1167.14

(ii) Loans 3 1308.39 (134.35) 1174.04 1320.62 (102.65) 1217.97

(g) Other non-current assets 3 2198.48 100.23 2298.71 804.99 65.08 870.07

(h) Non-current tax assets (Net) 3919.81  -   3919.81 4978.07  -   4978.07

Total non-current assets 42964.59 299.08 43263.67 44219.45 974.81 45194.26

Current assets

(a) Inventories 16334.70  -   16334.70 14212.87  -   14212.87

(b) Financial assets

(i) Investments 2 2584.37 79.00 2663.37 6230.07  -   6230.07

(ii) Trade receivables 16367.86  -   16367.86 17662.23  -   17662.23

(iii) �Cash and cash
equivalents

100562.18  -   100562.18 2087.80  -   2087.80

(iv) �Bank balances other
than (iii) above

583.16  -   583.16 801.61  -   801.61

(v) Loans 196.19  -   196.19 45.83  -   45.83

(vi) Other financial assets 146.97  -   146.97 55.26  -   55.26

(c) Other current assets 3 4500.25 28.12 4528.37 3858.57 28.12 3886.69

Total current assets 141275.68 107.12 141382.80 44954.24 28.12 44982.36

Total assets 184240.27 406.20 184646.47 89173.69 1002.93 90176.62

Equity and liabilities

Equity

(a) Equity share capital 2666.07  -   2666.07 2308.18  -   2308.18

(b) Other equity 9 136935.54 381.39 137316.93 60848.67 3785.83 64634.50

Total equity 139601.61 381.39 139983.00 63156.85 3785.83 66942.68

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

N
otice

D
irectors’ R

eport
M

anagem
ent D

iscussion &

A
nalysis R

eport
R

eport on C
orporate G

overnance
F

inancial R
eport

Annual Report 2016-17

119

` Lakhs

Particulars Notes Opening Balance Sheet
as at 01-01-15

Balance Sheet
as at 31-03-16

IGAAP Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS IGAAP Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

(a) Provisions 1104.10  -   1104.10 701.85  -   701.85

(b) Deferred  tax  liabilities (Net) 2,3,4 1040.21 24.81 1065.02 2103.38 (4.82) 2098.56